PC-1205C FORM PTO-1595

RECOF

12-05-2001

EET US Depart. Of Commerce

PATENTS ONLY

101906948

To the Honorable Commissioner o 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there ((IES): 2.NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES).	eof.
YOUNG-SOO AHN TAE-HO CHEON	ATOUCH CO., LTD. 12 FL., WOOREE VENTURE TOWN, #684-2 DEUNGCHON-DONG, KANGSEO-GU, SOUL, KOREA	U.S. PTO
Additional name(s) of conveying party attached? Yes XNo	y(ies) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No	040
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SE MI	X ASSIGNMENT ECURITY AGREEMENT ERGER HANGE OF NAME	ਜ਼ 💻
EXECUTION DATE: 8/4/01_		
4. IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING THE APPLICATION IS:	GFILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF $09/993730$	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 60/Filed	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No	
Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed:Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ocument involved: one	
Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Avenue Cocoa, FL 32922	X EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to account	
8. Account No.		
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT any attached copy is a true copy	TURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy of the original document.	orrect and
BRIAN S. STEINBERGER (Name of Person Signing)	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: two	
29/2001 NGEBREN1 00000028 09993730		
FC:581 40	0.00 OP	
/		

ATTY, DOCKET NO: PC-1205.C FIRST NAMED INVENTOR: YOUNG-500 AHN SERIAL OR PATENT NO: FILED OR ISSUED:

Page 1 of 1

FOR: TOUCH PANEL WITH POLARIZER FLAT PANEL DISPLAY WITH TOUCH PANEL AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventors of an invention or improvement entitled: TOUCH PANEL WITH POLARIZER FLAT PANEL DISPLAY WITH TOUCH PANEL AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF the specification of which is filed herewith, and for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on even date herewith: and

WHEREAS, ATOUCH CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea having its principal office and place of business in the City of Seoul, Republic of Korea, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ATOUCH CO., LTD., its successor, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be gramed thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said ATOUCH CO., LTD., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ATOUCH CO., LTD., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ATOUCH CO., LTD., its successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Inventor(s) Signature

RECORDED: 11/14/2001

Date: Aug. 4, 2001

Date: Aug. 4, 2001

TAE-HO CHEON

Alln, young boo Young-soo AHN

PATENT REEL: 012332 FRAME: 0738